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Clonburris Phase One

Clonburris Co.Dublin

Housing Quality Assessment

SDCC

PLANNINGHousing Quality Assessment-Apartments, Sheet 1

P3

Unit ID tenure Occupancy Type Accessible Level

UNIT TYPE

Min. Required Achieved % Over Min. Over 10%

Plot A - Block 10

AT4A SH 2b4p Apartment No 00 73 m² 79.8 m² 9.4% No

AT4B SH 2b4p Apartment No 01 73 m² 78.3 m² 7.3% No

AT4B SH 2b4p Apartment No 02 73 m² 78.3 m² 7.3% No

Plot C - Block 2

AT2A SH 1b2p Apartment No 00 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2A SH 1b2p Apartment No 00 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2B SH 1b2p Apartment No 01 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2B SH 1b2p Apartment No 01 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2B SH 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2B SH 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT3A SH 2b3p Apartment Yes 00 63 m² 79.2 m² 25.7% Yes

AT4C SH 2b4p Apartment No 01 73 m² 79.2 m² 8.4% No

AT4C SH 2b4p Apartment No 02 73 m² 79.2 m² 8.4% No

Plot C - Block 5

AT2A SH 1b2p Apartment No 00 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2A SH 1b2p Apartment No 00 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2A SH 1b2p Apartment No 00 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2B SH 1b2p Apartment No 01 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2B SH 1b2p Apartment No 01 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2B SH 1b2p Apartment No 01 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2B SH 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2B SH 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2B SH 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT4A SH 2b4p Apartment No 00 73 m² 79.9 m² 9.4% No

AT4B SH 2b4p Apartment No 01 73 m² 78.3 m² 7.3% No

AT4B SH 2b4p Apartment No 02 73 m² 78.3 m² 7.3% No

Plot D - Block 1

AT2A AP 1b2p Apartment No 00 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2B AP 1b2p Apartment No 01 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2B AP 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 49.5 m² 10.1% Yes

AT2C AP 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 52.7 m² 17.2% Yes

AT2C AP 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 52.7 m² 17.2% Yes

AT2C AP 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 52.7 m² 17.2% Yes

AT2C AP 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 52.7 m² 17.2% Yes

AT3B AP 2b3p Apartment Yes 00 63 m² 83.4 m² 32.4% Yes

AT3A SH 2b3p Apartment Yes 00 63 m² 79.2 m² 25.7% Yes

AT4D AP 2b4p Apartment No 01 73 m² 83.4 m² 14.2% Yes

AT4C SH 2b4p Apartment No 01 73 m² 79.2 m² 8.4% No

AT4D AP 2b4p Apartment No 02 73 m² 83.4 m² 14.2% Yes

AT4C SH 2b4p Apartment No 01 73 m² 79.2 m² 8.4% No

Plot D - Block 3

AT4F AP 2b4p Apartment No 00 73 m² 82.3 m² 12.8% Yes

AT4E AP 2b4p Apartment No 00 73 m² 83.2 m² 14.0% Yes

AT4H AP 2b4p Apartment No 01 73 m² 82.3 m² 12.8% Yes

AT4G AP 2b4p Apartment No 01 73 m² 83.2 m² 14.0% Yes

AT4H AP 2b4p Apartment No 02 73 m² 82.3 m² 12.8% Yes

AT4G AP 2b4p Apartment No 02 73 m² 83.2 m² 14.0% Yes

Plot E - Block 1

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 00 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 00 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2F AR 1b2p Apartment No 00 45 m² 50.5 m² 12.3% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 01 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 01 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 01 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2D AR 1b2p Apartment No 01 45 m² 50.4 m² 12.0% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 01 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 01 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2F AR 1b2p Apartment No 01 45 m² 50.5 m² 12.3% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2D AR 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 50.4 m² 12.0% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2F AR 1b2p Apartment No 02 45 m² 50.5 m² 12.3% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 03 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 03 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 03 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2D AR 1b2p Apartment No 03 45 m² 50.4 m² 12.0% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 03 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 03 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2F AR 1b2p Apartment No 03 45 m² 50.5 m² 12.3% Yes

AT2D AR 1b2p Apartment No 04 45 m² 50.4 m² 12.0% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 04 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2E AR 1b2p Apartment No 04 45 m² 49.8 m² 10.8% Yes

AT2F AR 1b2p Apartment No 04 45 m² 50.5 m² 12.3% Yes

AT3C AR 2b3p Apartment No 00 63 m² 68.8 m² 9.3% No

AT3C AR 2b3p Apartment No 01 63 m² 68.8 m² 9.3% No

AT3C AR 2b3p Apartment No 02 63 m² 68.8 m² 9.3% No

AT3C AR 2b3p Apartment No 03 63 m² 68.8 m² 9.3% No

AT4K AR 2b4p Apartment No 00 73 m² 81.9 m² 12.2% Yes

AT4I AR 2b4p Apartment No 00 73 m² 85.7 m² 17.4% Yes

AT4J AR 2b4p Apartment No 00 73 m² 85.7 m² 17.4% Yes

AT4L AR 2b4p Apartment No 00 73 m² 81.9 m² 12.2% Yes

AT4K AR 2b4p Apartment No 01 73 m² 81.9 m² 12.2% Yes

AT4I AR 2b4p Apartment No 01 73 m² 85.7 m² 17.4% Yes

AT4J AR 2b4p Apartment No 01 73 m² 85.7 m² 17.4% Yes

AT4L AR 2b4p Apartment No 01 73 m² 81.9 m² 12.2% Yes

AT4K AR 2b4p Apartment No 02 73 m² 81.9 m² 12.2% Yes

AT4I AR 2b4p Apartment No 02 73 m² 85.7 m² 17.4% Yes

AT4J AR 2b4p Apartment No 02 73 m² 85.7 m² 17.4% Yes

AT4L AR 2b4p Apartment No 02 73 m² 81.9 m² 12.2% Yes

AT4K AR 2b4p Apartment No 03 73 m² 81.9 m² 12.2% Yes

AT4I AR 2b4p Apartment No 03 73 m² 85.7 m² 17.4% Yes

AT4L AR 2b4p Apartment No 03 73 m² 81.9 m² 12.2% Yes

AT4L AR 2b4p Apartment No 04 73 m² 81.9 m² 12.2% Yes

Min. Agg. Kitchen,
Living, Dining Area

Min. Required Achieved

30.0 m² 30.7 m²

30.0 m² 30.0 m²

30.0 m² 30.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.1 m²

23.0 m² 23.1 m²

23.0 m² 23.2 m²

23.0 m² 23.2 m²

23.0 m² 23.2 m²

23.0 m² 23.2 m²

28.0 m² 29.6 m²

30.0 m² 30.2 m²

30.0 m² 30.2 m²

23.0 m² 23.1 m²

23.0 m² 23.1 m²

23.0 m² 23.1 m²

23.0 m² 23.2 m²

23.0 m² 23.2 m²

23.0 m² 23.2 m²

23.0 m² 23.2 m²

23.0 m² 23.2 m²

23.0 m² 23.2 m²

30.0 m² 30.7 m²

30.0 m² 30.0 m²

30.0 m² 30.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.1 m²

23.0 m² 23.2 m²

23.0 m² 23.2 m²

23.0 m² 23.1 m²

23.0 m² 23.1 m²

23.0 m² 23.1 m²

23.0 m² 23.1 m²

28.0 m² 32.2 m²

28.0 m² 29.6 m²

30.0 m² 30.7 m²

30.0 m² 30.2 m²

30.0 m² 30.7 m²

30.0 m² 30.2 m²

30.0 m² 30.0 m²

30.0 m² 30.1 m²

30.0 m² 30.0 m²

30.0 m² 30.8 m²

30.0 m² 30.0 m²

30.0 m² 30.8 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

23.0 m² 23.0 m²

28.0 m² 28.0 m²

28.0 m² 28.0 m²

28.0 m² 28.0 m²

28.0 m² 28.0 m²

30.0 m² 30.1 m²

30.0 m² 32.2 m²

30.0 m² 32.2 m²

30.0 m² 30.1 m²

30.0 m² 30.1 m²

30.0 m² 32.2 m²

30.0 m² 32.2 m²

30.0 m² 30.1 m²

30.0 m² 30.1 m²

30.0 m² 32.2 m²

30.0 m² 32.2 m²

30.0 m² 30.1 m²

30.0 m² 30.1 m²

30.0 m² 32.2 m²

30.0 m² 30.1 m²

30.0 m² 30.1 m²

Bedroom Min. Aggregate

Min. Required Achieved

24.4 m² 24.7 m²

24.4 m² 24.4 m²

24.4 m² 24.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

20.1 m² 23.5 m²

24.4 m² 25.2 m²

24.4 m² 25.2 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

24.4 m² 24.7 m²

24.4 m² 24.4 m²

24.4 m² 24.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.6 m²

11.4 m² 11.6 m²

11.4 m² 11.6 m²

11.4 m² 11.6 m²

20.1 m² 22.1 m²

20.1 m² 23.5 m²

24.4 m² 24.4 m²

24.4 m² 25.2 m²

24.4 m² 24.4 m²

24.4 m² 25.2 m²

24.4 m² 24.5 m²

24.4 m² 25.6 m²

24.4 m² 24.7 m²

24.4 m² 25.3 m²

24.4 m² 24.7 m²

24.4 m² 25.3 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

20.1 m² 20.4 m²

20.1 m² 20.4 m²

20.1 m² 20.4 m²

20.1 m² 20.4 m²

24.4 m² 25.0 m²

24.4 m² 24.5 m²

24.4 m² 24.8 m²

24.4 m² 25.0 m²

24.4 m² 25.0 m²

24.4 m² 24.5 m²

24.4 m² 24.8 m²

24.4 m² 25.0 m²

24.4 m² 25.0 m²

24.4 m² 24.5 m²

24.4 m² 24.8 m²

24.4 m² 25.0 m²

24.4 m² 25.0 m²

24.4 m² 24.5 m²

24.4 m² 25.0 m²

24.4 m² 25.0 m²

Storage Min. Area

Min. Required Achieved

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.1 m²

3.0 m² 3.1 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

5.0 m² 5.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

3.0 m² 3.1 m²

3.0 m² 3.1 m²

3.0 m² 3.1 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.1 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.7 m²

3.0 m² 3.7 m²

3.0 m² 3.7 m²

3.0 m² 3.7 m²

5.0 m² 6.0 m²

5.0 m² 5.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

3.0 m² 3.0 m²

5.0 m² 5.1 m²

5.0 m² 5.1 m²

5.0 m² 5.1 m²

5.0 m² 5.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

6.0 m² 6.1 m²

Private Amenity Min. Area

Min. Required Achieved

7.0 m² 39.9 m²

6.0 m² 7.0 m²

6.0 m² 7.0 m²

5.0 m² 10.8 m²

5.0 m² 5.0 m²

5.0 m² 5.0 m²

5.0 m² 5.0 m²

5.0 m² 5.0 m²

5.0 m² 10.8 m²

6.0 m² 48.1 m²

7.0 m² 7.0 m²

7.0 m² 7.0 m²

5.0 m² 10.8 m²

5.0 m² 10.8 m²

5.0 m² 10.8 m²

5.0 m² 5.0 m²

5.0 m² 4.8 m²

5.0 m² 5.0 m²

5.0 m² 5.0 m²

5.0 m² 4.8 m²

5.0 m² 5.0 m²

7.0 m² 23.1 m²

6.0 m² 7.0 m²

6.0 m² 7.0 m²

5.0 m² 10.8 m²

5.0 m² 5.0 m²

5.0 m² 5.0 m²

5.0 m² 5.0 m²

5.0 m² 5.0 m²

5.0 m² 5.0 m²

5.0 m² 5.0 m²

6.0 m² 45.0 m²

6.0 m² 47.7 m²

7.0 m² 7.0 m²

7.0 m² 7.0 m²

7.0 m² 7.0 m²

7.0 m² 7.0 m²

7.0 m² 11.4 m²

7.0 m² 11.9 m²

7.0 m² 8.8 m²

7.0 m² 6.9 m²

7.0 m² 8.8 m²

7.0 m² 7.0 m²

5.0 m² 5.9 m²

5.0 m² 5.9 m²

5.0 m² 7.2 m²

5.0 m² 5.9 m²

5.0 m² 5.9 m²

5.0 m² 5.9 m²

5.0 m² 5.2 m²

5.0 m² 5.9 m²

5.0 m² 5.9 m²

5.0 m² 7.2 m²

5.0 m² 5.9 m²

5.0 m² 5.9 m²

5.0 m² 5.9 m²

5.0 m² 5.2 m²

5.0 m² 5.9 m²

5.0 m² 5.9 m²

5.0 m² 7.2 m²

5.0 m² 6.1 m²

5.0 m² 6.1 m²

5.0 m² 6.1 m²

5.0 m² 5.2 m²

5.0 m² 5.9 m²

5.0 m² 5.9 m²

5.0 m² 7.2 m²

5.0 m² 5.2 m²

5.0 m² 6.1 m²

5.0 m² 6.1 m²

5.0 m² 7.3 m²

6.0 m² 9.7 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

6.0 m² 6.0 m²

7.0 m² 7.2 m²

7.0 m² 7.6 m²

7.0 m² 7.4 m²

7.0 m² 7.2 m²

7.0 m² 7.2 m²

7.0 m² 7.6 m²

7.0 m² 7.5 m²

7.0 m² 7.2 m²

7.0 m² 7.2 m²

7.0 m² 7.6 m²

7.0 m² 7.7 m²

7.0 m² 7.2 m²

7.0 m² 7.3 m²

7.0 m² 7.8 m²

7.0 m² 7.3 m²

7.0 m² 7.3 m²

Living Room Min. Width

Min. Required Achieved

3600 4230

3600 4550

3600 4550

3300 3980

3300 3980

3300 3700

3300 3730

3300 3730

3300 3730

3600 4550

3600 3780

3600 3780

3300 4030

3300 4030

3300 4030

3300 3730

3300 3730

3300 3730

3300 3730

3300 3730

3300 3730

3600 4230

3600 4550

3600 4550

3300 3980

3300 3720

3300 3730

3300 3800

3300 3800

3300 3800

3300 3800

3600 4550

3600 4550

3600 3550

3600 3780

3600 3550

3600 3780

3600 5000

3600 4060

3600 3650

3600 4380

3600 3650

3600 4380

3300 3450

3300 3450

3300 3600

3300 3450

3300 3450

3300 3450

3300 3610

3300 3450

3300 3450

3300 3600

3300 3450

3300 3450

3300 3450

3300 3610

3300 3450

3300 3450

3300 3600

3300 3450

3300 3450

3300 3450

3300 3610

3300 3450

3300 3450

3300 3600

3300 3610

3300 3450

3300 3450

3300 3600

3600 4030

3600 4030

3600 4030

3600 4030

3600 4580

3600 3690

3600 3690

3600 4630

3600 4580

3600 3690

3600 3690

3600 4630

3600 4580

3600 3690

3600 3690

3600 4630

3600 4580

3600 3690

3600 4630

3600 4630

P1 15.03.2022 Issued for Pre-Part 8 Planning Application OB SC

P2 21.04.2022 Issued for Part 8 Planning Application DK SC

P3 25.04.2022 Issued for Part 8 Planning Application DK SC

Bedroom 1 Min. Width

Min. Required Achieved

2800 3130

2800 2800

2800 2800

2800 2850

2800 2850

2800 3000

2800 3000

2800 3000

2800 3000

2800 3750

2800 3180

2800 3180

2800 2850

2800 2850

2800 2850

2800 3000

2800 3000

2800 3000

2800 3000

2800 3000

2800 3000

2800 3530

2800 2820

2800 2820

2800 2850

2800 3000

2800 3000

2800 2800

2800 2800

2800 2800

2800 2800

2800 3550

2800 3860

2800 2800

2800 3180

2800 2800

2800 3180

2800 3750

2800 3740

2800 3750

2800 2800

2800 3750

2800 2800

2800 3480

2800 3480

2800 3430

2800 3480

2800 3480

2800 3480

2800 3280

2800 3480

2800 3480

2800 3430

2800 3480

2800 3480

2800 3480

2800 3280

2800 3480

2800 3480

2800 3430

2800 3480

2800 3480

2800 3480

2800 3280

2800 3480

2800 3480

2800 3430

2800 3280

2800 3480

2800 3480

2800 3430

2800 3530

2800 3530

2800 3530

2800 3530

2800 2800

2800 2920

2800 2920

2800 2800

2800 2800

2800 2920

2800 2920

2800 2800

2800 2800

2800 2920

2800 2920

2800 2800

2800 2800

2800 2920

2800 2800

2800 2800

Bedroom 1 Min. Area

Min. Required Achieved

13.0 m² 13.3 m²

13.0 m² 13.0 m²

13.0 m² 13.0 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

13.0 m² 14.5 m²

13.0 m² 13.3 m²

13.0 m² 13.3 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

13.0 m² 13.3 m²

13.0 m² 13.0 m²

13.0 m² 13.0 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.6 m²

11.4 m² 11.6 m²

11.4 m² 11.6 m²

11.4 m² 11.6 m²

13.0 m² 14.0 m²

13.0 m² 14.5 m²

13.0 m² 13.0 m²

13.0 m² 13.3 m²

13.0 m² 13.0 m²

13.0 m² 13.3 m²

13.0 m² 13.0 m²

13.0 m² 14.0 m²

13.0 m² 13.2 m²

13.0 m² 13.9 m²

13.0 m² 13.2 m²

13.0 m² 13.9 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

13.0 m² 13.0 m²

13.0 m² 13.0 m²

13.0 m² 13.0 m²

13.0 m² 13.0 m²

13.0 m² 13.5 m²

13.0 m² 13.4 m²

13.0 m² 13.4 m²

13.0 m² 13.5 m²

13.0 m² 13.5 m²

13.0 m² 13.4 m²

13.0 m² 13.4 m²

13.0 m² 13.5 m²

13.0 m² 13.5 m²

13.0 m² 13.4 m²

13.0 m² 13.4 m²

13.0 m² 13.5 m²

13.0 m² 13.5 m²

13.0 m² 13.4 m²

13.0 m² 13.5 m²

13.0 m² 13.5 m²

Bedroom 2 Min. Area

Min. Required Achieved

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

Bedroom 2 Min. Width

Min. Required Achieved

2800 2800

2800 2800

2800 2800

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.1 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.1 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.1 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.1 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

7.1 m² 7.4 m²

7.1 m² 7.4 m²

7.1 m² 7.4 m²

7.1 m² 7.4 m²

2100 2150

2100 2150

2100 2150

2100 2150

2800 2800

2800 3030

2800 3030

2800 2800

2800 2800

2800 3030

2800 3030

2800 2800

2800 2800

2800 3030

2800 3030

2800 2800

2800 2800

2800 3030

2800 2800

2800 2800

2800 3600

2800 3250

2800 3600

2800 3380

2800 3600

2800 3380

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

11.4 m² 11.5 m²

2800 3270

2800 2800

2800 3270

2800 2800

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.9 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.9 m²

2100 2560

2100 2550

7.1 m² 8.1 m²

7.1 m² 9.0 m²

2800 2800

2800 2800

2800 2800

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

11.4 m² 11.4 m²

Private Amenity Min. Width

Min. Required Achieved

1500 2260

1500 1980

1500 1980

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1750

1500 1750

1500 1750

1500 1750

1800 1800

1500 2300

1500 2300

1500 1500

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1750

1500 1950

1500 1750

1500 1750

1500 1950

1500 1750

1500 1800

1500 1990

1500 1990

1500 1500

1500 1780

1500 1750

1500 1910

1500 1910

1500 1910

1500 1910

1800 1800

1800 1800

1500 2550

1500 2300

1500 2550

1500 2300

1500 1500

1500 1500

1500 1980

1500 1930

1500 1980

1500 1930

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1500

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1500

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1500

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1500

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1700

1500 1500

1500 1500

1500 1500

1500 1500

1500 2450

1500 1710

1500 1710

1500 2230

1500 2440

1500 1710

1500 1710

1500 2230

1500 2440

1500 1710

1500 1710

1500 2230

1500 2440

1500 1710

1500 2230

1500 2230

11.4 m² 11.9 m²

11.4 m² 11.9 m²

7.1 m² 9.0 m²2100 2550

2800 2800

2800 2800

5.0 m2

5.0 m25.0 m2

Designed in accordance with 'Sustainable Urban Housing Design Standards for New Apartments (2020)'

Apartments

Accessible Homes designed in accordance with 'UD Homes+' Guidance noted in 'Universal Design Guidelines for Homes in Ireland (2015)'
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